
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1732
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
PRIVATE SECTOR PARTICIPATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES
Singh Shri Bharat

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give impetus to the private sector for the construction of houses for the financially backward classes, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of housing projects likely to be executed under this proposal and the funds allocated for the purpose; and

(c) the time by which this is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a), (b) & (c): No such proposal is under consideration to give impetus to the private sector for the construction of houses for the financially backward classes at present.
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